

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2741-2742 OF 2012

M/S NTPC LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GRID CORP.OF ORISSA LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5415 of 2012

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7361-7362 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 19/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Ms. Mansha Monga,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

Ms. Tessy Varghese,Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A Nos. 2741-2742 OF 2012

Respondent No. 1 is granted time, as last chance for filing Counter Affidavit.

Await return of notice of Respondent No.2.

..2/-

Item No. 57

- 2 -

C.A. Nos.7361-7362/2012

Service is complete. Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

C.A. No. 5415/2012

Await respondent No.2. Respondent No.1 is granted time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 25.3.2014.

|
mg

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|