

ITEM NO.21

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 2741-2742/2012

M/S NTPC LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GRID CORP.OF ORISSA LTD. . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(only C.A. No. 2741-42/2012 to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court.)

Date : 23-07-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Ms. Tessy Varghese, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. Ld. Counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the statutory period. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG